8.

9.

Year

. 1967-68

1968-69

1969-70

1970-71

1971-72

1972-73

1973-74

1974-75

1975-76

Coach
Ray Borden

Ray Borden

Ray Borden

Ray Borden

Ray Borden

Gordie Garrett
Gordie Garrett
Gordie Garrett

Gordie Garrett

10. 1976-77 Al Maher

11. 1977-78 Al Maher

Record
3-15
16 -3

19-3

21-0

15-4

12-5
11-8

12-7

16-6

Notes

IVL Champions
Sectional Game 1 : Lost to Morrisville

Lost League Championship Tie Breaker Game to WCV
Sectional Game 1: Beat South Jeff

Sectional Quarterfinal: Beat Morrisville

Sectional Semifinal: ~ Beat Lafayette

Class C Sectional Final: Lost to WCV

All three losses to WCV

IVL Champions — Class C Sectional Champions
Sectional Quarterfinal: Beat Sherburne-Earlville
Sectional Semifinal: Beat South Jefferson
Sectional Final: Beat Cooperstown

Final State Ranking: 5"

Sectional Game 1: Beat Indian River
Sectional Quarterfinal: Lost to IHC-Watertown

Sectional Game 1: Lost to Little Falls
Sectional Game 1: Lost to General Brown

Sectional Game 1: Lost to Frankfort

Sectional Game 1: Lost to Bishop Cunningham (Home)
1** ever home sectional game

Sectional Game 1: Beat South Lewis (Home)

Sectional Quarterfinal: Beat Rome Catholic

Sectional Semifinal: Beat undefeated #1 seed Weedsport
Class B Sectional Final: Lost to Cooperstown



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

1978-79

1979-80

1980-81

1981-82

1982-83

1983-84

1984-85

1985-86

1986-87

1987-88

1988-89

1989-90

1990-91

1991-92

1992-93

Al Maher

Al Maher
Mark Jenks
Mark Palguta
Mark Palguta
Mark Palguta
Al Maher

Al Maher

Al Maher

Al Maher

Al Maher
Al Maher
Pat Fiorenza

Pat Fiorenza

Pat Fiorenza

13-7

13-6

5-13

5-12

13-6

6-12

9-12

21-3

5-14

13-10

12-9

5-14

15-5

14-5

13-2

Sectional Quarterfinal: Lost to Westmoreland

Sectional Game 1: Lost to Cooperstown

Sectional Game 1: Lost to RCH

Sectional Game 1: Lost to Jordan-Elbridge

IVL Champions — Class CI Sectional Champions
Sectional Quarterfinal: Beat Indian River (Home)
Sectional Semifinal: Beat Gen. Brown

Sectional Final Class CI: Beat Jordan-Elbridge
CI-CII Final: Lost to Cooperstown

Sectional game 1: Beat Herkimer (Home)
Sectional Quarterfinal: Beat Indian River
Sectional Semifinal: Lost to South Jefferson

Sectional Game 1: Lost to Hannibal

Sectional Quarterfinal: Lost to General Brown (Home)

Sectional Quarterfinal: Beat Solvay (Home)
Sectional Semifinal: Lost to Westhill

Three of five losses to RCH

IVL Champions

Sectional Quarterfinal: Lost to Skaneateles (Home)



27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

1993-94

1994-95

1995-96

1996-97

1997-98

1998-99

1999-00

2000-01

2001-02

2002-03

2003-04

2004-05

2005-06

Pat Fiorenza

Mickey Fauvelle

Mickey Fauvelle
Mickey Fauvelle

Mickey Fauvelle

Nick Palczak
Nick Palczak
Nick Palczak
Nick Palczak

Nick Palczak

Nick Palczak

Nick Palczak

Nick Palczak

13-9

11-10

5-15

6-14

14-8

6-14

9-12

20-3

18-6

9-12

11-10

IVL Champions — 1* ever back to back championship
Sectional Game 1: Lost to Beaver River (Home)

Sectional Game 1: Beat Mt. Markham
Sectional Quarterfinal: Beat #1 Seed Holland Patent
Sectional Semifinal: Lost to Hannibal

Sectional Quarterfinal — Beat Ilion in OT (Home) 64-59
Sectional Semifinal- Lost to Westhill 80-31

Sectional Quarterfinal: Lost to Notre Dame in 20T 73-69

CSC I Champions

Sectional Quarterfinal: Beat Marcellus (Home) 67-57
Sectional Semifinal: Beat Westhill 68-59

Class B Sectional Final: Lost to Notre Dame 55-49

Class B Sectional Champions

Sectional Quarterfinal: Beat Skaneateles (Home) 52-42

Sectional Semifinal: Beat Mt. Markham 55-44

Sectional Final: Beat South Jefferson 54-47

Region 2 Semifinal: Lost to Saranac 58-40 1* ever State Tourney game

Sectional Quarterfinal: Lost to Bishop Grimes 64-53

Sectional Quarterfinal: Lost to Hannibal 47-44



40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

2006-07

2007-08

2008-09

2009-10

2010-11

2011-12

2012-13

2013-14

2014-15

2015-16

2016-17

2017-18

2018-19

2019-20

2020-21

2021-22

Nick Palczak

Nick Palczak

Nick Palczak

Nick Palczak

Nick Palczak

Nick Palczak

Nick Palczak

Nick Palczak

RJ Lewis

RJ Lewis

RJ Lewis

RJ Lewis

RJ Lewis

RJ Lewis

RJ Lewis

RJ Lewis

8-13

14-7

13-9

12-8

12-7

12-10

5-15

5-5

8-13

Sectional Opening Round: Lost to Skaneateles 61-47

CSC I Champions
Sectional Quarterfinal: Lost to Sauquoit (Home) 55-51

Sectional Quarterfinal: Beat Ilion (Home) 58-44
Sectional Semifinal: Lost to Mt. Markham (#1 seed) 56-53

Sectional Opening Round: Beat Ilion 59-32 (Home)
Sectional Quarterfinal: Lost to Bishop Grimes 75-43

CSC I Champions
Sectional Opening Round: Lost to Solvay 72-44 (Home)

Sectional Opening Round: Lost to Clinton 64-32

Sectional Opening Round: Beat Oneida 45-44 (Home)
Sectional Round 1: Lost to Skaneateles 88-53

COVID 19 Year — No sectionals or league, just played games versus local teams.

Sectional Opening Round: Beat Onondaga 58-49 (Home)
Sectional Round 1: Lost to Waterville (84-30)



56. 2022-23 RJ Lewis 3-18 Section Opening Round: Lost to South Jeff (77-49)

57. 2023-24 Trinity Swancott 2-18

Qualified for Sectionals 36 of 57 years
Sectional Record 28-33
Home Sectional Record 11-6
State Qualifier (C1-C2 Crossover) 0-1

NYSPHSAA Tournament (-1



