Year Coach 1. 1967-68 Ray Borden	<u>Record</u> 3 – 15	Notes
2. 1968-69 Ray Borden	16 – 3	IVL Champions Sectional Game 1 : Lost to Morrisville
3. 1969-70 Ray Borden	19 – 3	Lost League Championship Tie Breaker Game to WCV Sectional Game 1: Beat South Jeff Sectional Quarterfinal: Beat Morrisville Sectional Semifinal: Beat Lafayette Class C Sectional Final: Lost to WCV All three losses to WCV
4. 1970-71 Ray Borden	21-0	IVL Champions – Class C Sectional Champions Sectional Quarterfinal: Beat Sherburne-Earlville Sectional Semifinal: Beat South Jefferson Sectional Final: Beat Cooperstown Final State Ranking: 5 th
5. 1971-72 Ray Borden	15-4	Sectional Game 1: Beat Indian River Sectional Quarterfinal: Lost to IHC-Watertown
6. 1972-73 Gordie Garrett	12-5	Sectional Game 1: Lost to Little Falls
7. 1973-74 Gordie Garrett	11-8	Sectional Game 1: Lost to General Brown
8. 1974-75 Gordie Garrett	12-7	Sectional Game 1: Lost to Frankfort
9. 1975-76 Gordie Garrett	6-13	
10. 1976-77 Al Maher	12-7	Sectional Game 1: Lost to Bishop Cunningham (Home) 1 st ever home sectional game
11. 1977-78 Al Maher	16-6	Sectional Game 1: Beat South Lewis (Home) Sectional Quarterfinal: Beat Rome Catholic Sectional Semifinal: Beat undefeated #1 seed Weedsport Class B Sectional Final: Lost to Cooperstown

12. 1978-79 Al Maher	13-7	Sectional Quarterfinal: Lost to Westmoreland
13. 1979-80 Al Maher	13-6	Sectional Game 1: Lost to Cooperstown
14. 1980-81 Mark Jenks	5-13	
15. 1981-82 Mark Palguta	5-12	
16. 1982-83 Mark Palguta	13-6	Sectional Game 1: Lost to RCH
17. 1983-84 Mark Palguta	6-12	
18. 1984-85 Al Maher	9-12	Sectional Game 1: Lost to Jordan-Elbridge
19. 1985-86 Al Maher	21-3	IVL Champions – Class CI Sectional Champions Sectional Quarterfinal: Beat Indian River (Home) Sectional Semifinal: Beat Gen. Brown Sectional Final Class CI: Beat Jordan-Elbridge CI-CII Final: Lost to Cooperstown
20. 1986-87 Al Maher	5-14	
21. 1987-88 Al Maher	13-10	Sectional game 1: Beat Herkimer (Home) Sectional Quarterfinal: Beat Indian River Sectional Semifinal: Lost to South Jefferson
22. 1988-89 Al Maher	12-9	Sectional Game 1: Lost to Hannibal
23. 1989-90 Al Maher	5-14	
24. 1990-91 Pat Fiorenza	15-5	Sectional Quarterfinal: Lost to General Brown (Home)
25. 1991-92 Pat Fiorenza26. 1992-93 Pat Fiorenza	14-5 13-2	Sectional Quarterfinal: Beat Solvay (Home) Sectional Semifinal: Lost to Westhill Three of five losses to RCH IVL Champions Sectional Quarterfinal: Lost to Skaneateles (Home)
		Sectional Quarterniar. Lost to Skulleuteles (110111c)

27. 1993-94	4 Pat Fiorenza	13-9	IVL Champions – 1 st ever back to back championship Sectional Game 1: Lost to Beaver River (Home)
28. 1994-9	5 Mickey Fauvelle	11-10	Sectional Game 1: Beat Mt. Markham Sectional Quarterfinal: Beat #1 Seed Holland Patent Sectional Semifinal: Lost to Hannibal
29. 1995-9	6 Mickey Fauvelle	5-15	
30. 1996-9	7 Mickey Fauvelle	6-14	
31. 1997-9	8 Mickey Fauvelle	14-8	Sectional Quarterfinal – Beat Ilion in OT (Home) 64-59 Sectional Semifinal- Lost to Westhill 80-31
32. 1998-99	9 Nick Palczak	4-16	
33. 1999-0	Nick Palczak	1-18	
34. 2000-0	l Nick Palczak	6-14	
35. 2001-02	2 Nick Palczak	9-12	Sectional Quarterfinal: Lost to Notre Dame in 2OT 73-69
36. 2002-0	3 Nick Palczak	20-3	CSC I Champions Sectional Quarterfinal: Beat Marcellus (Home) 67-57 Sectional Semifinal: Beat Westhill 68-59 Class B Sectional Final: Lost to Notre Dame 55-49
37. 2003-04	4 Nick Palczak	18-6	Class B Sectional Champions Sectional Quarterfinal: Beat Skaneateles (Home) 52-42 Sectional Semifinal: Beat Mt. Markham 55-44 Sectional Final: Beat South Jefferson 54-47 Region 2 Semifinal: Lost to Saranac 58-40 1st ever State Tourney game
38. 2004-0	5 Nick Palczak	9-12	Sectional Quarterfinal: Lost to Bishop Grimes 64-53
39. 2005-0	6 Nick Palczak	11-10	Sectional Quarterfinal: Lost to Hannibal 47-44

40. 2006-07 Nick Palczak	8-13	Sectional Opening Round: Lost to Skaneateles 61-47
41. 2007-08 Nick Palczak	14-7	CSC I Champions Sectional Quarterfinal: Lost to Sauquoit (Home) 55-51
42. 2008-09 Nick Palczak	13-9	Sectional Quarterfinal: Beat Ilion (Home) 58-44 Sectional Semifinal: Lost to Mt. Markham (#1 seed) 56-53
43. 2009-10 Nick Palczak	12-8	Sectional Opening Round: Beat Ilion 59-32 (Home) Sectional Quarterfinal: Lost to Bishop Grimes 75-43
44. 2010-11 Nick Palczak	12-7	CSC I Champions Sectional Opening Round: Lost to Solvay 72-44 (Home)
45. 2011-12 Nick Palczak	5-13	
46. 2012-13 Nick Palczak	8-11	Sectional Opening Round: Lost to Clinton 64-32
47. 2013-14 Nick Palczak	6-12	
48. 2014-15 RJ Lewis	5-12	
49. 2015-16 RJ Lewis	1-18	
50. 2016-17 RJ Lewis	6-12	
51. 2017-18 RJ Lewis	6-14	
52. 2018-19 RJ Lewis	12-10	Sectional Opening Round: Beat Oneida 45-44 (Home) Sectional Round 1: Lost to Skaneateles 88-53
53. 2019-20 RJ Lewis	5-15	
54. 2020-21 RJ Lewis	5-5	COVID 19 Year – No sectionals or league, just played games versus local teams.
55. 2021-22 RJ Lewis	8-13	Sectional Opening Round: Beat Onondaga 58-49 (Home) Sectional Round 1: Lost to Waterville (84-30)

56. 2022-23 RJ Lewis 3-18	Section Opening Round: Lost to South Jeff (77-49)
---------------------------	---

57. 2023-24 Trinity Swancott 2-18

Qualified for Sectionals 36 of 57 years

Sectional Record 28-33

Home Sectional Record 11-6

State Qualifier (C1-C2 Crossover) 0-1

NYSPHSAA Tournament 0-1